### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900638377

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Red Giant, LLC		12/15/2020	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Maxon Computer, Inc.
Street Address:	2640 Lavery Court
City:	Newbury Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91320
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3767298	MAGIC BULLET
Registration Number:	3767441	RED GIANT
Registration Number:	4771380	RED GIANT UNIVERSE
Registration Number:	4771381	UNIVERSE
Registration Number:	3847789	PLURALEYES
Registration Number:	3922496	PARTICULAR

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4158362501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4158362523

**Email:** amanda.modesto@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Aislinn N. Smalling, Esq.

**Address Line 1:** 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 425248-900117

TRADEMARK REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0693

900641403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aislinn Smalling
SIGNATURE:	/Aislinn Smalling/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Maxon\_Red Giant - FILED NV Articles of Merger (UT Sub into NV Parent)(292725205.1)#page1.tif source=Maxon\_Red Giant - FILED NV Articles of Merger (UT Sub into NV Parent)(292725205.1)#page2.tif source=Maxon\_Red Giant - FILED NV Articles of Merger (UT Sub into NV Parent)(292725205.1)#page3.tif source=Maxon\_Red Giant - FILED NV Articles of Merger (UT Sub into NV Parent)(292725205.1)#page4.tif source=Maxon\_Red Giant - FILED NV Articles of Merger (UT Sub into NV Parent)(292725205.1)#page5.tif

## BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

#### KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

## STATE OF NEVADA



Commercial Recordings Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

## **Certified Copy**

12/30/2020 9:19:29 AM

Work Order Number: W2020123000708

**Reference Number:** 20201129826

**Through Date:** 12/30/2020 9:19:29 AM

Corporate Name: RED GIANT LLC

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number	Description	Number of Pages
20201129559	Articles of Merger	4

Certified By: Rhonda Tuin

Certificate Number: B202012301313766

You may verify this certificate online at <a href="http://www.nvsos.gov">http://www.nvsos.gov</a>

Respectfully,

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Nevada Secretary of State



5. Effective Date and

Time: (Optional)

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvsilverflume.gov

Filed in the Office of Salana K. Gyarde

Secretary of State State Of Nevada Business Number
C26855-1998
Filing Number
20201129559
Filed On
12/30/2020 8:07:00 AM
Number of Pages
4

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

# Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205 This filling completes the following: 
Conversion 
Exchange 
Merger TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT 1. Entity Information: Entity Name: (Constituent, Acquired Red Giant, LLC or Merging) Jurisdiction: Utah Enlity Type\*: Limited liability company If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional page. 2. Entity Information: Entity Name: (Resulting, Acquiring Maxon Computer, Inc. or Survivina) Jurisdiction: Nevada Entity Type\*: Corporation 3. Plan of Conversion, The entire plan of conversion, exchange or merger is attached to these articles. Exchange or Merger: The complete executed plan of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal place (select one box) of business of the resulting entity. The entire plan of exchange or merger is on file at the registered office of the acquiring corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the acquiring entity (NRS 92A.200). The complete executed plan of conversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership is on file at the records office required by NRS 88.330, (Conversion only) 4. Approval: Exchange/Merger: (If more than one entity Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) being acquired or A. Owner's approval was not required from the: merging please attach Acquired/merging additional approval Acquiring/surviving page.) B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange/merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160): Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving Red Giant, LLC Name of acquired/merging entity Maxon Computer, Inc. Name of acquiring/surviving entity

January 1, 2021

Date:

Page 1 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019

Time:

(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

# Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

A 8°						***************************************	***************************************	************	***************************************	
6.Forwarding Address for Service			e manen er uder et de let de ar y utere en en er en er er er te tur		te med district la faite in de faithe en meet district dats in defende me			eternele etekniqiqisigeet	ala mbanyana mbahahyiyiyiya ya baham	
of Process:	Name	3					Country			
(Conversion and Mergers	Care	of:		***************************************		1				
only, if resulting/surviving entity is foreign)						*******				
	Addre				City			State	Zip/Post	tal Code
7. Amendment, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. (NRS 92A.200): (Merger only) **										
		ended and restated and rentitle them "Rest								
	articles Pursus subsid	s prescribed by the ant to NRS 92A.180 lary), the articles of ng enlity except the	secretary of st ) (merger of su f merger may r	tate must acc ubsidiary into not contain a	company the ar parent - Nevac mendments to	nende da pan the coi	d and/or r ent owning nstituent d	estated j 90% (	l articles. or more o	f
8. Declaration: (Exchange and Merger only)	Exch	iange: The undersigned (NRS 92A.200).		a plan of ex	change has bee	en ado	pled by e	ach cor	istituent s	intity
	Merg	er: (Selectione b	ox)							
		The undersigned (NRS 92A.200).	I declares that	a plan of me	erger has been	adopte	ed by each	n consti	tuent enti	ity
	Ø	The undersigned entity (NRS 92A.		a plan of me	orger has been	adopte	ed by the p	oarent (	domestic	
9. Signature Statement: (Required)		Conversion: A plan of conversion go				entity i	in complia	nce wit	h the law	of
		Signatures - mus  1. If constituent e partners of each each Nevada lim trustee of each N (a.k.a. general pi 2. If constituent e provided by the li	entity is a Neva Nevada limiter ited-liability co levada businer artnership gove entity is a foreiç	ada entity: ar d partnership impany with ss trust; a mi erned by NR gn entity; mu	or limited-liabi managers or or anaging partne S chapter 87).	ility lim ne mer r of a f	ited partn nber if the Vevada lin	ership; re are : nited-lis	a managi no manag ibility part	er of gers; a tnership
	Name	of constituent en	ıtity						***************************************	

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Page 3 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

# Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability ilmited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or a member if there are no Managers; A trustee of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or a member if there are no Managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230). Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, an exchange must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the exchange.  The articles of exchange must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.  Merger:  Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership: All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership: A manager of each Nevada limited-liability or company with managers on one member if there ere no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230).  The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.  Red Giant, LLC  Name of acquired/merging entity  X  Signature (Exchange/Merger)  Manager  I the Date  Title Date  Title Date				
Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation: All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability will milited partnership: A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers: A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230).  The articles of mergar must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.  10. Signature(s):  (Red Giant, LLC Name of sequired/merging entity:  X	9, Signature Statement Continued: (Required)	Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of a continuous of each Nevada limited partnership: All gener limited partnership: A manager of each Nevada member if there are no Managers; A trustee of Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust, an exchange must be approved by all the business trust that is a constituent entity in the The articles of exchange must be signed by exprovided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.23)	ral partners of each Nevada da limited-liability company of each Nevada business to trust or governing instrume te trustees and beneficial or exchange. ach foreign constituent enti-	a limited-liability  with managers or a  rust (NRS 92A.230)  ent of a business  wners of each  ity in the manner
Required   Name of acquired/merging entity   X		Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of of each Nevada limited partnership; All gene limited partnership; A manager of each Neva one member if there are no managers; A trus 92A.230).  The articles of merger must be signed by each provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.2.	ral partners of each Nevad sda limited-liability company stee of each Nevada busin ch foreign constituent entity (30). Additional signature bl	is limited-liability y with managers or ess trust (NRS y in the manner
Name of acquired/merging entity  X	10. Signature(s):	Rad Giant II C		
X		<b> </b>		
Signature (Exchange/Merger)  If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional page of information and signature.  Maxon Computer, Inc.  Name of acquiring/surviving entity  X Signature (Exchange/Merger)  Title  Date  President  Title  Date		Charles M	Manager	17/14/2020
If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional page of information and signals.  Maxon Computer, Inc.  Name of acquiring/surviving entity  X Signature (Exchange/Merger)  President Title Date  Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)			Title	Data
Msxon Computer, Inc.  Name of acquiring/surviving entity  X Signature (Exchange/Merger)  Title  Date  President  Title  Date		{ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	sa attach additinnal naga nf i	oformaiton and viruaturae
Name of acquiring/surviving entity  X Signature (Exchange/Merger)  Title  Date  X Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)  Title  Date				
X Signature (Exchange/Merger)  X Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)  President  Title  Date		Maxon Computer, Inc.	***************************************	
Signature (Exchange/Merger)  Title  Date  X  Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)  Title  Date		Name of acquiring/surviving entity		management .
X		X	President	
Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion) Title Deta		Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Title	Date
Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion) Title Deta				***************************************
Signature or Coursineaus Etimik (Conseasion)			***************************************	
20000000000000000000000000000000000000		Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)	Titte	Date
Please include any required or optional information in space below:		Please include any required or optional inform	milita in canaa balaas	, <del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>
(attach additional page(s) if necessary)	***************************************	a annua commune and cardence as abstracted access	conversing a phare that his:	

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Page 4 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

# Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

9. Signature	Exchange:		
Statement Continued: (Required)	Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of	eral partners of each Neveda ada limited-liability company of each Nevada business to of trust or governing instrume the trustees and beneficial ov he exchange.	limited-liability with managers or a ust (NRS 92A.230) nt of a business where of each
	provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.2 to this page or as an attachment, as needed.	(30). Additional signature bloc	
	Merger: Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada limited partnership; Ali gen limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada member if there are no managers; A tr 92A 230). The articles of merger must be signed by e provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A to this page or as an attachment, as needs	neral partners of each Nevadi veda limited-liability company ustee of each Nevada busine each foreign constituent entity .230). Additional signature bl	a limited-liability with managers or ess trust (NRS in the manner
10. Signature(s):	Red Giant, LLC	*·	
(Required)	Name of acquired/merging entity		
	X	Manager	
	Signature (Exchange/Merger)  If more than one entity being acquired or merging ple.	Title	Date
	Maxon Computer, Inc.	and the second s	The state of the s
		***************************************	********
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity  X	President	12/0/20.
	x <u>Slud Marun</u> Signature (Exchange/Merger)	788	12/5/20.
	x Ily nous	788	12/15/20. Case

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate leas.

**RECORDED: 08/20/2021** 

Page 4 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019